HES | Securitron Product Catalog
Electronic Security
Hardware
 Updated 6/7/19   Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents
Copyright © 2019, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction
in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
US  assaabloyesh.com  |  800.626.7590  |  customerservice.esh@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca  |  800.461.3007  |  sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.com

• 450 mA at 12 VDC/250 mA at 24 VDC
Dimensions
How to Order
Series Finish Option (s)
9700 – 630 – LBM
9700  Surface Mounted Electric Strike
for Corbin Russwin SecureBolt®
and Yale SquareBolt® Rim Exit
Devices; no faceplates required
605  Bright Brass LBM  Latchbolt Monitor
606  Satin Brass LBSM Latchbolt Strike Monitor
612  Satin Bronze
613  Bronze Toned
613E  Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze Powder
629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel
HES 9700 Surface Mounted Electric Strike
3/4"
[19mm]
9"
[228.6mm]
1-3/4"
[44.5mm]
NOTE: Electric strike compatibility is determined at time of electric strike product release. ASSA ABLOY is not responsible for incompatibility of products that have
changed in design or craftsmanship by their respective manufacturers. When compatibility is a concern, contact Customer Support for application assistance.
57
Electric Strikes
The low-profile, surface
mounted electric
strike designed to
accommodate the
Adams Rite 8700,
8800 and EX88 Series
Rim Exit Devices.
The HES 9800 Series Electric Strike exceeds